• Changes in proposed APRA capital
standards (to take effect on 01/01/13) not
expected to have a material impact on the
capital position

• Increase in PP&E  consists of $1.5m in fit
out for new offices and $1.5m in systems
development, offset by depreciation and
write down of fixed assets due to the move

• No DTA recognised for rights to future
income

65 73 80

104 101 101

63 46 40

16
39

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

31/12/2010 30/06/2011 31/12/2011

$M
Financial planning

Wealth mgmt

Life insurance

Net worth

29

18

EMBEDDED VALUE (EV)1

MOVEMENTS FROM 30/06/11 DUE TO:

Emerging profit and tax benefit from utilisation
of losses offset by:

• Lower FUMA levels (decrease of 6.7%)

• Payment of final FY11 dividend of $7.7m

EXCLUDES THE VALUE OF:

• Future growth potential

• Future franking credits (potential value
$39m)

• Recognised DTA of $6m (including carried
forward revenue tax losses of $2m),
unrecognised capital losses ($9m) and
unrecognised potential tax benefit from
deductibility of rights to future income

• No change in discount rates (for consistency)
notwithstanding drop in long-term discount
rates by 130bps

DISCOUNT RATE SENSITIVITY RDR -1% RDR +1%

Net worth 79 79

Life insurance 108 95

Wealth management 41 39

Financial planning 31 28

Total excl. franking credits 259 241

1 EV increase based on consistently applied risk discount rates of 11% for life insurance and 12.75% for wealth management and planning.

2 EV as at 30 June 2011 is prior to FY11 dividend payment and value of utilisation of tax losses.

$248M $259M $250M

2

Half Year 2012 Results
SUMMARY

• 1H FY12 Results

 1H FY12 underlying profit held up in a difficult environment

 Strong capital position with no debt and $59m surplus capital over internal benchmarks

• Strategic and Operational Highlights

 Substantial time and effort focused on the development of LifeSolutions and WealthSolutions in 1H FY12